ed to include an additional ninety-five (95) 
Heavy Gun Carriers JLTVs. This amendment 
will push the current case above the MDE 
and total case value notification thresholds 
and thus requires notification of the entire 
case. 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred twenty-nine (129) M1278A1 

Heavy Gun Carriers Joint Light Tactical Ve-
hicles (JLTVs) 

Non-MDE: Also included are VRC–104 radio 
kits; VRC–114 radio kits; baseline integra-
tion kits; basic issue items; Defense Ad-
vanced GPS Receivers (DAGRs); DAGR inte-
gration kits;